Total  90,364,949 54,957,683 18,179,097 1,474,511 15,753,658

Interest rate
sensitivity gap  -   11,388,746 (15,730,160) 10,956,910 (6,615,496)

Cumulative interest rate
sensitivity gap  -   11,388,746  (4,341,414) 6,615,496 -

DOHA BANK Q.P.S.C.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS as at and
for the year ended 31 December 2017

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
d)	 Market risks (continued)

ANNUAL REPORT 2017   85

Sensitivity analysis

The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity
of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate scenarios. Standard
scenarios that are considered on a monthly basis include a 100 basis points (bp) parallel fall or rise in all yield curves
worldwide and a 10 bp rise or fall in the greater than 12-month portion of all yield curves. An analysis of the Group’s
sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates, assuming no asymmetrical movement in yield curves
and a constant financial position, is as follows:

10 bp parallel increase
QAR’000

10 bp parallel decrease
QAR’000

Sensitivity of net interest income

At 31 December 2017 (6,154) 6,154

At 31 December 2016 (5,673) 5,673

10 bp parallel increase
QAR’000

10 bp parallel decrease
QAR’000

Sensitivity of reported equity to interest rate movements

At 31 December 2017 (31,720) 31,720

At 31 December 2016 (27,285) 27,285

Overall non-trading interest rate risk positions are managed by Group Treasury, which uses investment securities,
advances to banks, deposits from banks and derivative instruments to manage the overall position arising from the
Group’s non-trading activities.

iii) Exposure to other market risks

Currency risk

The Group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates. The Board of Directors sets limits on the
level of exposure by currency, and in total for both overnight and intra-day positions, which are monitored daily. The
Group had the following significant net exposures: